

## Chorizo and Paprika Sausage Roll

# Nutrition Facts

Raw Weight:  
180g e

Typical values	Per 100g
Energy (kJ)	1,134
Energy (kcal)	271
Fat (g)	15
Saturates (g)	8.7
Carbohydrate (g)	22
Total sugars (g)	1.3
Protein (g)	12
Salt (g)	0.57

Handcrafted in Yorkshire, All butter puff pastry, British pork shoulder

**Ingredients:** 85vl Pork Shoulder (36%), **Wheat** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Unsalted Butter (**Milk**), Breadcrumb (**Wheat** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Salt, Yeast), Water, Red Pepper (6%), Yellow Pepper (6%), Diced Chorizo (4%) (Pork, Salt, Paprika, Lactose (**Milk**), Dextrin, **Milk** Proteins, Sugar, Dextrose, Garlic, Stabilizer: Disodium Pyrophosphate; Antioxidants: Sodium Citrate, Sodium Ascorbate; Oregano, Paprika Extract, Preservatives: Sodium Nitrite, Potassium Nitrate; Colour: Carmine), Liquid **Egg**, **Oats**, White Wine Vinegar 6% Acidity, Salt, Cracked Black Pepper, Paprika Flakes, Parsley, Rapeseed Oil (Anti-foaming Agent (Polydimethylsiloxane)), Chilli Powder (Spices, Salt, Garlic, Herbs), Garlic, Sweet Paprika Powder Steam Treated, Rubbed Oregano, IQF Thyme, Smoked Paprika

### Allergens:

Contains: Eggs, Gluten, Milk

Made in a factory which uses nuts.